F VS 8]

O 0 3 Oy L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ovang NNINIDIA

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
RECEIVED .
COMMISSIONERS oS

MIMRI2 A %51 m\agm ‘K(“{F

GARY PIERCE - Chairman
BOB STUMP

SANDRA D. KENNEDY
PAUL NEWMAN o o

BRENDA BURNS y DOC\“—

WAR ¥

\kD

ot

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. T-01051B-11-0378
QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK-
QC (“CENTURYLINK”) TO CLASSIFY AND
REGULATE RETAIL LOCAL EXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES AS
COMPETITIVE, AND TO CLASSIFY AND
DEREGULATE CERTAIN SERVICES AS NON-
ESSENTIAL. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Procedural Order dated January 17, 2012, dates for filing testimony and a hearing were
established in the above-captioned matter.

On March 1, 2012, the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) Utilities Division
(“Staff”) and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC (“CenturyLink™) filed an Unopposed Joint
Motion to Modify Testimony Filing Dates. CenturyLink and Staff requested that the testimony filing
deadlines be extended seven days. Pursuant to the request, direct testimony on behalf of Staff and
Intervenors would be extended form March 9, 2012, to March 16, 201, and the rebuttal testimony
would be extended from April 9, 2012, to April 16, 2012. No party objected to the request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the following deadlines originally established in our

January 17, 2012, Procedural Order are modified as follows:

Direct testimony and associated exhibits to be presented at hearing on behalf of Staff
and intervenors shall be reduced to writing and filed on or before March 16, 2012.

Rebuttal testimony and associated exhibits to be presented at hearing on behalf of

CenturyLink, or by Staff or intervenors to testimony other than that of
CenturyLink, shall be reduced to writing and filed on or before April 16, 2012.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the January 17, 2012, Procedural

Order shall remain in effect.

S:\HVane\Centurylink\Dereg\PO2 extends testimony




(9] (O3]

O 0 N N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-11-0378

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend,

or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at

hearing.

Dated this 2}1{" day of March, 2012.

Copies of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this ; day of March, 2012, to:

Norman G. Curtright

QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a
CENTURYLINK QC

20 E. Thomas Road, 1* Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Daniel Pozefsky

RUCO

1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Stephen S. Melnikoff

General Attorney

Regulatry Law Office (JALS-RL/IP)
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Road

For Belvoir, VA 22060-5546

Stephen.s.melnikoff.cov@mail.mil

August H. Ankum
1520 Spruce Street, Suite 306
Philadelphia, PA 19102

gankum(@gqsiconsulting.com

Patrick L. Phipps

3504 Sundance Dr.
Springfield, 1L 62711
pphipps@gsiconsulting.com

S:\H\ane\Centurylink\Dereg\PO2 extends testimony

MIN ISTKATIVE LAW JUDGE

Gary Yaquinto

Arizona Utility Investors Association
2100 North Central Ave., Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Michael Grant

Gallagher & Kennedy, PA
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225
mmg@gknet.com
Attorneys for AIC

Joan Burke

Law Offices of Joan S. Burke
1650 North First Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85003
joah@jsburkelaw.com

Attorney for tw telecom

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007



mailto:tephen.s.melnikoff.cov@,mail.mil
mailto:pnkum@,qsiconsulting.com
mailto:mmg@gknet.com
http://sburkelaw.com

