ORIGINAL



1

2

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

COMMISSIONERS

3 GARY PIERCE - Chairman 4

BOB STUMP SANDRA D. KENNEDY

PAUL NEWMAN **BRENDA BURNS**

ESSENTIAL.

2012 MAR 12 A 9:57

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL



DOCKET NO. T-01051B-11-0378

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK-QC ("CENTURYLINK") TO CLASSIFY AND REGULATE RETAIL LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES AS COMPETITIVE, AND TO CLASSIFY AND DEREGULATE CERTAIN SERVICES AS NON-

PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Procedural Order dated January 17, 2012, dates for filing testimony and a hearing were established in the above-captioned matter.

On March 1, 2012, the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") Utilities Division ("Staff") and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC ("CenturyLink") filed an Unopposed Joint Motion to Modify Testimony Filing Dates. CenturyLink and Staff requested that the testimony filing deadlines be extended seven days. Pursuant to the request, direct testimony on behalf of Staff and Intervenors would be extended form March 9, 2012, to March 16, 201, and the rebuttal testimony would be extended from April 9, 2012, to April 16, 2012. No party objected to the request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the following deadlines originally established in our January 17, 2012, Procedural Order are modified as follows:

> **Direct testimony** and associated exhibits to be presented at hearing on behalf of **Staff** and intervenors shall be reduced to writing and filed on or before March 16, 2012.

> Rebuttal testimony and associated exhibits to be presented at hearing on behalf of CenturyLink, or by Staff or intervenors to testimony other than that of CenturyLink, shall be reduced to writing and filed on or before April 16, 2012.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the January 17, 2012, Procedural Order shall remain in effect.

26 27

28

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, ame	nd,
2	or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling	g at
3	hearing.	
4	Dated this day of March, 2012.	
	Dated tills day of ividicit, 2012.	
5	Faul Kodda	
6	JAME L. RODDA ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE	Ì
7		
8	Copies of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of March, 2012, to:	
9	Norman G. Curtright Gary Yaquinto Arizono Hillity Investors Association	
10	QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a Arizona Utility Investors Association CENTURYLINK QC 2100 North Central Ave., Suite 210	
11	20 E. Thomas Road, 1 st Floor Phoenix, AZ 85004 Phoenix, AZ 85012 gyaquinto@arizonaic.org	
12		
	Daniel Pozefsky RUCO Michael Grant Gallagher & Kennedy, PA	
13	1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220 Phoenix, AZ 85007 2575 East Camelback Road Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225	
14	mmg@gknet.com	
15	Stephen S. Melnikoff General Attorney Attorneys for AIC	
16	Regulatry Law Office (JALS-RL/IP) Joan Burke	
	9275 Gunston Road 1650 North First Ave.	
17	For Belvoir, VA 22060-5546 Phoenix, AZ 85003 Stephen.s.melnikoff.cov@mail.mil joah@jsburkelaw.com	
18	Attorney for tw telecom	
19	August H. Ankum 1520 Spruce Street, Suite 306 Janice Alward, Chief Counsel	
20	Philadelphia, PA 19102 gankum@gsiconsulting.com Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION	
	1200 West Washington Street	
21	Patrick L. Phipps 2504 Sundana Dr	
22	Springfield, IL 62711 Utilities Division	
23	pphipps@qsiconsulting.com ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street	
24	Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
25		
26	By: Land Radda	
27	Jane L. Rodda	

28

S:\H\Jane\Centurylink\Dereg\PO2 extends testimony